LEE'S SUMMIT
MISSOURI
AMENDMENT NO. 1 to CONTRACT NO. 2017-122

This First Amendment to Contract 2017-122 (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of Lee’s
Summit, Missouri (the “City”) and AvFuel Corporation, (“Vendor”).

Recitals

WHEREAS, the City issued a(n) Invitation to RFP No. 2017-122, (the “RFP”) and awarded Contract
No. 2017-122 pursuant to the RFP to Vendor dated October 25, 2017 (“Contract 2017-122") to provide
aviation fuel services & related products; and

WHEREAS, Contract 2017-122 had an initial one-year term, with an option to renew for up to four
additional one-year terms; and

WHEREAS, the parties have exercised all four options to renew the term of Contract 2017-122.
The final one-year term is set to expire November 8, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Contract 2017-122 to extend for a period of one year
making the new expiration date November 8, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties to this Amendment, for good and valuable consideration agree to the
following:

1: The expiration date of Contract 2017-122, as set forth in the most recent renewal is extended from
November 8, 2022 to November 8, 2023; and

2: Except as otherwise amended by this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of Contract 2017-
122, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. This Amendment shall be deemed a contract in
accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of this day of
, 2022 (“Effective Date”).

CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT AVFUEL CORPORATION
2%
Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager Date By / v \
ATTEST: Print Nare Joge . A xwsT
. r} > -
Title 451?4, &a Vi‘&e IRes. deyt 5‘@
Office of the City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Office of the City Attorney



